
１．人口と世帯数の月別推移

割合 割合

(%) (%)

令和５年4月 47,194 23,006 48.7 24,188 51.3 ▲ 42 17,576 29

　　　　5月 47,203 23,022 48.8 24,181 51.2 9 17,591 15

6月 47,188 23,018 48.8 24,170 51.2 ▲ 15 17,600 9

7月 47,160 23,012 48.8 24,148 51.2 ▲ 28 17,595 ▲ 5

8月 47,106 22,979 48.8 24,127 51.2 ▲ 54 17,602 7

9月 47,091 22,979 48.8 24,112 51.2 ▲ 15 17,625 23

10月 47,094 22,977 48.8 24,117 51.2 3 17,651 26

11月 47,065 22,957 48.8 24,108 51.2 ▲ 29 17,660 9

12月 47,024 22,939 48.8 24,085 51.2 ▲ 41 17,656 ▲ 4

令和６年1月 47,012 22,941 48.8 24,071 51.2 ▲ 12 17,676 20

2月 46,979 22,912 48.8 24,067 51.2 ▲ 33 17,663 ▲ 13

3月 46,861 22,839 48.7 24,022 51.3 ▲ 118 17,699 36

資料：市民課

各月末現在

人　　口（人） 世　帯　数（世帯）

※住民基本台帳法改正に伴い、外国人住民を含んだ数値となっています。
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